

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 07/07/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 02, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C17268	SRP052A-032	3	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$198,600.00	\$171,641.00	86.43%	-\$26,959.00
Letting Totals			3		\$198,600.00	\$171,641.00	86.43%	-\$26,959.00

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Project(s): SRP052A-032
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Counties: WELD, REGION 4

Contract Description:

This project involves the following operations:  
Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	276A	TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$171,641.00	100.00%	86.43%
2	010A	NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$185,815.00	108.26%	93.56%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$198,600.00	115.71%	100.00%
3	360A	MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$220,571.00	128.51%	111.06%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702 Contract ID: C17268 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,350.00000	5,350.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	410.000 SY	25.00000	10,250.00	21.00000	8,610.00	12.00000	4,920.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	135.000 LF	17.00000	2,295.00	10.00000	1,350.00	10.00000	1,350.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	7.000 SY	50.00000	350.00	42.00000	294.00	25.00000	175.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	77.000 SY	30.00000	2,310.00	28.00000	2,156.00	12.00000	924.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	44.000 SF	20.00000	880.00	7.00000	308.00	7.00000	308.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	190.00000	190.00	100.00000	100.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	120.000 CY	45.00000	5,400.00	112.00000	13,440.00	35.00000	4,200.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	50.000 CY	60.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00	48.00000	2,400.00
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	225.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	3,200.00	250.00000	4,000.00
208-00007	Erosion Log (8 Inch)	150.000 LF	10.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	750.00	7.00000	1,050.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	6.000 EACH	300.00000	1,800.00	115.00000	690.00	115.00000	690.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,000.00	2,300.00000	1,150.00	2,820.00000	1,410.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.500 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,000.00	1,265.00000	632.50	5,800.00000	2,900.00
213-00005	Mulching (Decorative)	452.000 CF	8.00000	3,616.00	3.50000	1,582.00	8.00000	3,616.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	100.000 LB	5.00000	500.00	7.00000	700.00	15.00000	1,500.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	20.000 TON	100.00000	2,000.00	59.00000	1,180.00	30.00000	600.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000 TON	250.00000	5,000.00	180.00000	3,600.00	180.00000	3,600.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	22.000 SY	35.00000	770.00	6.00000	132.00	12.00000	264.00
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	3.000 CY	250.00000	750.00	300.00000	900.00	100.00000	300.00
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	113.000 LF	110.00000	12,430.00	72.00000	8,136.00	65.00000	7,345.00
603-05018	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00	950.00000	950.00	850.00000	850.00
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	2.000 LF	500.00000	1,000.00	290.00000	580.00	150.00000	300.00
607-00000	Line Post	35.000 EACH	75.00000	2,625.00	57.50000	2,012.50	84.00000	2,940.00
607-00005	End Post	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	287.50000	575.00	285.00000	570.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	800.000 LF	6.00000	4,800.00	2.88000	2,304.00	3.00000	2,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
607-53172	Fence Chain Link (72 Inch)	353.000 LF	30.00000	10,590.00	23.00000	8,119.00	8.00000	2,824.00
607-60274	24 Foot Gate Double (Chain Link)	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,231.00000	2,231.00	2,850.00000	2,850.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	403.000 SY	52.00000	20,956.00	64.00000	25,792.00	60.00000	24,180.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	16.000 SY	150.00000	2,400.00	292.00000	4,672.00	80.00000	1,280.00
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	80.000 SF	75.00000	6,000.00	46.00000	3,680.00	45.00000	3,600.00
608-01600	Aggregate Walkway	100.000 SY	20.00000	2,000.00	19.00000	1,900.00	12.00000	1,200.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	142.000 LF	35.00000	4,970.00	23.00000	3,266.00	24.00000	3,408.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	28.000 SF	30.00000	840.00	34.00000	952.00	34.00000	952.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	10.000 SF	35.00000	350.00	55.00000	550.00	56.00000	560.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	7.000 EACH	250.00000	1,750.00	173.00000	1,211.00	173.00000	1,211.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1,500.00	633.00000	1,899.00	633.00000	1,899.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	390.00000	390.00	980.00000	980.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702 Contract ID: C17268 Counties: WELD, REGION  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015 Region: 4 4  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,865.00000	18,865.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1.000 GAL	500.00000	500.00	375.00000	375.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	118.000 SF	18.00000	2,124.00	18.00000	2,124.00	28.00000	3,304.00
627-30329	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	108.000 SF	18.00000	1,944.00	11.50000	1,242.00	28.00000	3,024.00
630-00000	Flagging	250.000 HOUR	25.00000	6,250.00	27.00000	6,750.00	33.00000	8,250.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	6.000 DAY	150.00000	900.00	140.00000	840.00	173.00000	1,038.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000 DAY	650.00000	13,000.00	555.00000	11,100.00	750.00000	15,000.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000 EACH	125.00000	500.00	95.00000	380.00	87.00000	348.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000 EACH	50.00000	650.00	57.00000	741.00	46.00000	598.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	75.00000	600.00	95.00000	760.00	69.00000	552.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	15.000 EACH	25.00000	375.00	33.00000	495.00	23.00000	345.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH	35.00000	525.00	56.00000	840.00	46.00000	690.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 276A TECHNOLOGY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(2) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	10.000 EACH	10.00000	100.00	7.00000	70.00	6.00000	60.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$198,600.00		\$171,641.00		\$185,815.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$198,600.00</b>		<b>\$171,641.00</b>		<b>\$185,815.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	17,500.00000	17,500.00				
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	410.000	SY	10.00000	4,100.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	135.000	LF	6.00000	810.00				
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	7.000	SY	30.00000	210.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	77.000	SY	20.00000	1,540.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	44.000	SF	10.00000	440.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	EACH	100.00000	100.00				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	120.000	CY	45.00000	5,400.00				
203-00100	Muck Excavation	50.000	CY	30.00000	1,500.00				
203-01597	Potholing	16.000	HOUR	200.00000	3,200.00				
208-00007	Erosion Log (8 Inch)	150.000	LF	8.00000	1,200.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	6.000	EACH	500.00000	3,000.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.500	ACRE	3,000.00000	1,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.500	ACRE	6,000.00000	3,000.00				
213-00005	Mulching (Decorative)	452.000	CF	9.00000	4,068.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	100.000	LB	17.00000	1,700.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	20.000	TON	60.00000	1,200.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000	TON	250.00000	5,000.00				
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	22.000	SY	9.00000	198.00				
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	3.000	CY	175.00000	525.00				
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	113.000	LF	95.00000	10,735.00				
603-05018	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000	EACH	950.00000	950.00				
605-84000	Subsurface Drain Outlet	2.000	LF	100.00000	200.00				
607-00000	Line Post	35.000	EACH	40.00000	1,400.00				
607-00005	End Post	2.000	EACH	300.00000	600.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	800.000	LF	3.50000	2,800.00				
607-53172	Fence Chain Link (72 Inch)	353.000	LF	32.00000	11,296.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
607-60274	24 Foot Gate Double (Chain Link)	1.000 EACH		1,500.00000	1,500.00				
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	403.000 SY		75.00000	30,225.00				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	16.000 SY		110.00000	1,760.00				
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	80.000 SF		35.00000	2,800.00				
608-01600	Aggregate Walkway	100.000 SY		35.00000	3,500.00				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	142.000 LF		28.00000	3,976.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	28.000 SF		26.00000	728.00				
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	10.000 SF		36.00000	360.00				
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	7.000 EACH		455.00000	3,185.00				
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	3.000 EACH		650.00000	1,950.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH		1,200.00000	1,200.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S		6,500.00000	6,500.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S		20,000.00000	20,000.00				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S		5,000.00000	5,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150702  
 Letting Date: July 02, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C17268  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD, REGION  
 4

				(3) 360A MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1.000	GAL	975.00000	975.00				
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	118.000	SF	45.00000	5,310.00				
627-30329	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	108.000	SF	30.00000	3,240.00				
630-00000	Flagging	250.000	HOUR	26.00000	6,500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	6.000	DAY	400.00000	2,400.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	20.000	DAY	400.00000	8,000.00				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	EACH	65.00000	260.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000	EACH	130.00000	1,690.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000	EACH	130.00000	1,040.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	15.000	EACH	130.00000	1,950.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000	EACH	130.00000	1,950.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	10.000	EACH	40.00000	400.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$220,571.00				

Tabulation of Bids

---

Letting No:	20150702	Contract ID:	C17268	Counties:	WELD, REGION
Letting Date:	July 02, 2015	Region:	4		4
Letting Time:	10:00 AM				

---

<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>	<b>\$220,571.00</b>		
------------------------------	---------------------	--	--

---

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:

This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	5,000.00000	2,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	2,000.00	40.00%	-3,000.00
0010	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	7,500.00000	5,350.00000 L S	7,500.00	5,350.00	71.33%	-2,150.00
0015	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	410.000	25.00000	21.00000 SY	10,250.00	8,610.00	84.00%	-1,640.00
0020	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	135.000	17.00000	10.00000 LF	2,295.00	1,350.00	58.82%	-945.00
0025	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	7.000	50.00000	42.00000 SY	350.00	294.00	84.00%	-56.00
0030	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	77.000	30.00000	28.00000 SY	2,310.00	2,156.00	93.33%	-154.00
0035	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	44.000	20.00000	7.00000 SF	880.00	308.00	35.00%	-572.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:

This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0040	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	200.00000	190.00000 EACH	200.00	190.00	95.00%	-10.00
0045	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	120.000	45.00000	112.00000 CY	5,400.00	13,440.00	248.89%	8,040.00
0050	203-00100 Muck Excavation	50.000	60.00000	40.00000 CY	3,000.00	2,000.00	66.67%	-1,000.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	16.000	225.00000	200.00000 HOUR	3,600.00	3,200.00	88.89%	-400.00
0060	208-00007 Erosion Log (8 Inch)	150.000	10.00000	5.00000 LF	1,500.00	750.00	50.00%	-750.00
0065	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	6.000	300.00000	115.00000 EACH	1,800.00	690.00	38.33%	-1,110.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.500	2,000.00000	2,300.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	1,150.00	115.00%	150.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:  
 This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0075	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.500	2,000.00000	1,265.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	632.50	63.25%	-367.50
0080	213-00005 Mulching (Decorative)	452.000	8.00000	3.50000 CF	3,616.00	1,582.00	43.75%	-2,034.00
0085	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	100.000	5.00000	7.00000 LB	500.00	700.00	140.00%	200.00
0090	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	20.000	100.00000	59.00000 TON	2,000.00	1,180.00	59.00%	-820.00
0095	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	20.000	250.00000	180.00000 TON	5,000.00	3,600.00	72.00%	-1,400.00
0100	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	22.000	35.00000	6.00000 SY	770.00	132.00	17.14%	-638.00
0105	506-00206 Riprap (6 Inch)	3.000	250.00000	300.00000 CY	750.00	900.00	120.00%	150.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:  
 This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0110	603-01185 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	113.000	110.00000	72.00000 LF	12,430.00	8,136.00	65.45%	-4,294.00
0115	603-05018 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000	1,200.00000	950.00000 EACH	1,200.00	950.00	79.17%	-250.00
0120	605-84000 Subsurface Drain Outlet	2.000	500.00000	290.00000 LF	1,000.00	580.00	58.00%	-420.00
0125	607-00000 Line Post	35.000	75.00000	57.50000 EACH	2,625.00	2,012.50	76.67%	-612.50
0130	607-00005 End Post	2.000	250.00000	287.50000 EACH	500.00	575.00	115.00%	75.00
0135	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	800.000	6.00000	2.88000 LF	4,800.00	2,304.00	48.00%	-2,496.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:  
 This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0140	607-53172 Fence Chain Link (72 Inch)	353.000	30.00000	23.00000 LF	10,590.00	8,119.00	76.67%	-2,471.00
0145	607-60274 24 Foot Gate Double (Chain Link)	1.000	2,000.00000	2,231.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,231.00	111.55%	231.00
0150	608-00006 Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	403.000	52.00000	64.00000 SY	20,956.00	25,792.00	123.08%	4,836.00
0155	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	16.000	150.00000	292.00000 SY	2,400.00	4,672.00	194.67%	2,272.00
0160	608-00015 Detectable Warnings	80.000	75.00000	46.00000 SF	6,000.00	3,680.00	61.33%	-2,320.00
0165	608-01600 Aggregate Walkway	100.000	20.00000	19.00000 SY	2,000.00	1,900.00	95.00%	-100.00
0170	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	142.000	35.00000	23.00000 LF	4,970.00	3,266.00	65.71%	-1,704.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:  
 This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0175	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	28.000	30.00000	34.00000 SF	840.00	952.00	113.33%	112.00
0180	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	10.000	35.00000	55.00000 SF	350.00	550.00	157.14%	200.00
0185	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	7.000	250.00000	173.00000 EACH	1,750.00	1,211.00	69.20%	-539.00
0190	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	3.000	500.00000	633.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,899.00	126.60%	399.00
0195	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	390.00000 EACH	1,500.00	390.00	26.00%	-1,110.00
0200	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	7,500.00000	3,125.00000 L S	7,500.00	3,125.00	41.67%	-4,375.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:

This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	25,000.00000	18,865.00000 L S	25,000.00	18,865.00	75.46%	-6,135.00
0210	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	2,500.00000	4,500.00000 L S	2,500.00	4,500.00	180.00%	2,000.00
0215	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	1.000	500.00000	375.00000 GAL	500.00	375.00	75.00%	-125.00
0220	627-30324 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	118.000	18.00000	18.00000 SF	2,124.00	2,124.00	100.00%	0.00
0225	627-30329 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	108.000	18.00000	11.50000 SF	1,944.00	1,242.00	63.89%	-702.00
0230	630-00000 Flagging	250.000	25.00000	27.00000 HOUR	6,250.00	6,750.00	108.00%	500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:

This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0235	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	6.000	150.00000	140.00000 DAY	900.00	840.00	93.33%	-60.00
0240	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	20.000	650.00000	555.00000 DAY	13,000.00	11,100.00	85.38%	-1,900.00
0245	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	4.000	125.00000	95.00000 EACH	500.00	380.00	76.00%	-120.00
0250	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	13.000	50.00000	57.00000 EACH	650.00	741.00	114.00%	91.00
0255	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000	75.00000	95.00000 EACH	600.00	760.00	126.67%	160.00
0260	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	15.000	25.00000	33.00000 EACH	375.00	495.00	132.00%	120.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150702	Contract ID: C17268	Counties: WELD, REGION
Letting Date: July 02, 2015	Region: 4	4
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 20 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SRP052A-032

Contract Description:  
 This project involves the following operations:  
 Removal of sidewalk, removal of curb ramp, removal of asphalt mat, concrete sidewalk, concrete curb and gutter, HMA patching, pipe installation, chain link fencing, erosion control, seeding and mulching, and traffic control.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0265	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000	35.00000	56.00000 EACH	525.00	840.00	160.00%	315.00
0270	630-80380 Traffic Cone	10.000	10.00000	7.00000 EACH	100.00	70.00	70.00%	-30.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$198,600.00	\$171,641.00	86.43%	-\$26,959.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$198,600.00</b>	<b>\$171,641.00</b>	<b>86.43%</b>	<b>-\$26,959.00</b>